1.5  Solid State Relays
Type Pin Page
CSS Series / R10 Series
1 pole | normally open solid state AC | Faston CSS-I 94
1 pole | normally open solid state AC | Faston R10-Z1I 95
1 pole | normally open solid state AC | Faston CSS-Z 96
1 pole | normally open solid state AC | Faston R10-Z1Z 97
1 pole | normally open solid state DC | Faston CSS-N 98
1 pole | normally open solid state DC | Faston R10-Z1N 99
1 pole | normally open solid state DC | Faston CSS-P 100
1 pole | normally open solid state DC | Faston R10-Z1P 101
CRINT Series
1 pole | normally open solid state DC CRINT-C1x5 103
1 pole | normally open solid state DC CRINT-C1x5R 104
1 pole | normally open solid state AC CRINT-C1x8 105
1 pole | normally open solid state AC CRINT-C1x8R 106
SP1M Series
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 280 V AC, 25 A | instantaneous | Faston | IP 00 SP1MXF-TIX0240-10/16/25 108
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 440 V AC, 25 A | instantaneous | Faston | IP 00 SP1MXF-TIX0380-10/16/25 109
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 280 V AC, 25 A | synchr zero | Faston | IP 00 SP1MXF-TZX0240-10/16/25 110
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 440 V AC, 25 A | synchr zero | Faston | IP 00 SP1MXF-TZX0380-10/16/25 111
WoR 3.2 | Subject to changes | 91
1
 R
el
ay
s
&
 C
on
ta
ct
or
s
1
Type Pin Page
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 280 V AC, 25 A | instantaneous | screw | IP 00 SP1MXN-TIX0240-10/16/25 112
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 440 V AC, 25 A | instantaneous | screw | IP 00 SP1MXN-TIX0380-10/16/25 113
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 280 V AC, 25 A | synchr zero | screw | IP 00 SP1MXN-TZX0240-10/16/25 114
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 440 V AC, 25 A | synchr zero | screw | IP 00 SP1MXN-TZX0380-10/16/25 115
SP1E Series
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 280 V AC, 60 A | instantaneous | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TIX0240-25/40/60 116
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 280 V AC, 125 A | instantaneous | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TIX0240-80/100/125 117
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 530 V AC, 60 A | instantaneous | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TIX0480-25/40/60 118
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 530 V AC, 125 A | instantaneous | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TIX0480-80/100/125 119
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 660 V AC, 60 A | instantaneous | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TIX0600-25/40/60 120
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 660 V AC, 125 A | instantaneous | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TIX0600-80/100/125 121
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 280 V AC, 60 A | synchr zero | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TZX0240-25/40/60 122
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 280 V AC, 125 A | synchr zero | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TZX0240-80/100/125 123
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 530 V AC, 60 A | synchr zero | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TZX0480-25/40/60 124
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 530 V AC, 125 A | synchr zero | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TZX0480-80/100/125 125
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 660 V AC, 60 A | synchr zero | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TZX0600-25/40/60 126
SSR | 1 phase | NO | up to 660 V AC, 125 A | synchr zero | screw | IP 20 SP1EXS-TZX0600-80/100/125 127
92 | WoR 3.2 | Subject to changes
1. Solid State Relay
CSS  = C-Series (Plug-in)
     solid state